#### 900269595 10/22/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date          | Entity Type                             |
|--|----------|-------------------------|---|
| LLG, True Science Holdings—                          |          | <del>10/22/2013</del> - | ( <del>LC: ID</del> AHO                 |
| True Science Holdings, LLC Limited Liability Company |          | L1072222013             | LImited Liability<br>Corporation: IDAHO |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | International Missionary Advocate Personnel <del>(iMap)</del> Inc. |   |     |
|-----------------|--|---|-----|
| Street Address: | 4462 N. Stampede Way   | , | ` 1 |
| City:           | Meridian   |   |     |
| State/Country:  | IDAHO  |   |     |
| Postal Code:    | 83646  |   |     |
| Entity Type:    | Non Profit: IDAHO  |   |     |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type                | Number | Word Mark                          |
|------------------------------|--------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: 4096204 |        | TWO HEALTHY KIDS, YOURS AND THEIRS |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2088559394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2088559394

Email: pastorhines@i-map.org

Correspondent Name: Paul R Hines

Address Line 1: 4462 N Stampede Way

Address Line 4: Meridian, IDAHO 83646

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul R Hines

Signature: /Paul R Hines/

Date: 10/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Asignment#page1.tif source=Logo\_DrkSeal\_ol#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0291

OP \$40.00 4096204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS True Science Holdings, LLC, an Idaho Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), owns and has used in their business the Mark, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

WHEREAS International Missionary Advocate Personnel, Inc., an Idaho non-profit corporation, also known as IMAP ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill connected therewith.

The Assignors have assigned, and transferred to the Assignee, its successor or assigns, all of their respective right, title and interest in and to the Marks, website, and name, "Two Healthy Kids, Yours and Theirs", together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignors has signed or has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative on this day of August 2013.

**RECORDED: 10/22/2013** 

True Science Holdings, LLC

By Name:

Title: Preszowar

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0292